
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y 3 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MITCH AND MURRAY Last start winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R4, Y 1Y 2Y 4Y 3/1/2J. Porter 540449 12/11160

 2 LEE KEEPING Last start Provincial winner BUL, 01/11/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 5P 3/1/2C. Green 541769 6/4162

 3 BIT OF SAUCE Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 4Y 6Y 3/1/1M. Lill 526386 7/694

 4 BURN RUBBER Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Comito 535649 8/7249

 5 IRRATIONAL Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 2P 3/1/2A. Crouch 540906 10/0243

 6 FORAN BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 4P 3/1/2B. Gibbons 552807 8/7156

 7 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 5Y 3/1/1P. Boyd 532800 6/5106

 8 BIG TOWN PEPPA Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P (FTF)P 5P 5P 3/1/2I. Robinson 545260 8/7105

 9 INVICTUS ETHAN Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P 3/1/2C. Green 528921 8/581
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y 3/4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MITCH AND MURRAY Last start winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R4, Y 1Y 2Y 4Y 3/1/2J. Porter 540449 12/11160

 2 LEE KEEPING Last start Provincial winner BUL, 01/11/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 5P 3/1/2C. Green 541769 6/4162

 3 BIT OF SAUCE Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 4Y 6Y 3/1/1M. Lill 526386 7/694

 4 BURN RUBBER Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Comito 535649 8/7249

 5 IRRATIONAL Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 2P 3/1/2A. Crouch 540906 10/0243

 6 FORAN BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 4P 3/1/2B. Gibbons 552807 8/7156

 7 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 5Y 3/1/1P. Boyd 532800 6/5106

 8 BIG TOWN PEPPA Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P (FTF)P 5P 5P 3/1/2I. Robinson 545260 8/7105

 9 INVICTUS ETHAN Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P 3/1/2C. Green 528921 8/581

 10 CEDAR OSCAR Last start winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R8, Y 1Y 2Y 2Y 4/1/2S. Morgan 526341 6/5176

 11 ULTIMATE HIT Last start Provincial winner DAP, 29/09/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 550787 3/0174

 12 BIG OTIS BANNER Dropping in grade RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/2B. Gibbons 542183 10/7116

 13 PROUD AUSSIE Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/2D. Northey 535087 7/3205

 14 AQUARIAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 1P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 545272 4/3168

 15 TWO MOVES AHEAD Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 7C 4/1/2C. Proctor 542814 4/0162

 16 SMART CASH Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R8, Y 6Y 5P 1P 4/1/1A. Hunter 543149 7/6161

 17 BORA BORA PEARL Weighted points score TAR, 26/10/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 7Y 4/1/1T. Forbes 541875 6/2150

 18 WORLD GONE MAD Weighted points score MAT, 27/10/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 4Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 12/11126

 19 SORRY BRO Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 3Y 4/1/1J. Rudd 535112 4/3124

 20 BEGA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7Y 4/1/1L. Rodgers 540240 8/7119

 21 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 5P 4/1/1N. Auld 544979 3/2105

 22 ZIPPER AHEAD Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 5P 4/1/1V. Farrugia 540189 7/587

 23 MISTER KEY Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/2E. Micallef 536142 4/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y 4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CEDAR OSCAR Last start winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R8, Y 1Y 2Y 2Y 4/1/2S. Morgan 526341 6/5176

 2 ULTIMATE HIT Last start Provincial winner DAP, 29/09/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 550787 3/0174

 3 BIG OTIS BANNER Dropping in grade RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/2B. Gibbons 542183 10/7116

 4 PROUD AUSSIE Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/2D. Northey 535087 7/3205

 5 AQUARIAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 1P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 545272 4/3168

 6 TWO MOVES AHEAD Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 7C 4/1/2C. Proctor 542814 4/0162

 7 SMART CASH Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R8, Y 6Y 5P 1P 4/1/1A. Hunter 543149 7/6161

 8 BORA BORA PEARL Weighted points score TAR, 26/10/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 7Y 4/1/1T. Forbes 541875 6/2150

 9 WORLD GONE MAD Weighted points score MAT, 27/10/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 4Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 12/11126

 10 SORRY BRO Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 3Y 4/1/1J. Rudd 535112 4/3124

 11 BEGA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7Y 4/1/1L. Rodgers 540240 8/7119

 12 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 5P 4/1/1N. Auld 544979 3/2105

 13 ZIPPER AHEAD Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 5P 4/1/1V. Farrugia 540189 7/587

 14 MISTER KEY Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/2E. Micallef 536142 4/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y 5 324 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WEFFALEE SHIELD Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P (FEL)Y 5/2T. Forbes 552041 5/3218

 2 UNLEASH RINGO Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/4J. Comito 551639 2/1211

 3 SWEET CITY ANGEL Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 552817 2/1209

 4 PYTHON PETE Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 4P 5/4S. Sweeney 543241 2/1186

 5 FULL PELT Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2Y 5/4C. Carl 551749 1/0182

 6 DJANGO UNLEASHED Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/4T. Forbes 553743 2/1179

 7 MISLED Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/4A. Crouch 552558 2/1173

 8 ALLOWED TO DREAM Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1Y 5/3J. Magri 551839 2/1171

 9 ROCKIN' ROMEO Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1P 4P 5/1R. Maitland 536439 5/4159

 10 ALBURY ELLY Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 3P 5/4J. Keller 548229 1/0156

 11 REBEL GARTH Grade order Grade 5 5P 2Y 1Y 5/3G. Coles 550727 2/1154

 12 LIGHTEN UP Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 554310 1/0151

 13 MIGHTY KONG Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5Y 2Y 5/1L. Galea 540580 5/4148

 14 PUMPKIN EATER Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4Y 5/1A. Wade 541887 5/4145

 15 KENSA LASS Grade order Grade 5 8Y 1Y 6P 5/2P. Roach 547869 3/2145

 16 ASTRAL STAR Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 2P 5/4G. Case 545017 1/0145

 17 STOLEN JADE Grade order Grade 5 4Y 1P 1Y 5/3N. Lyford 549705 3/1140

 18 MARLEY TO EXCEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 7Y 5/4L. Polidano 539596 1/0139

 19 MISS HONEY BEE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 4Y 2Y 5/4R. Jones 544643 1/0138

 20 ELUSIVE CATCH Grade order Grade 5 1Y 3P 2Y 5/4N. Lyford 541391 1/0136

 21 CANYA SIDE KICK Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0135

 22 REELING DOLLARS 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 2Y 7P 5/2R. Stojanov 546632 3/2126

 23 MAJOR FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 8P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 3/1125

 24 ZOE'S CHARM Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5P 5/3T. Robinson 547831 3/1124

 25 RETURN TO SENDER Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/4A. Wade 529748 1/0122

 26 TELL NO FIBS Grade order Grade 5 4Y 4Y 8Y 5/1M. Dickson 533118 5/4120

 27 RUSTY JAX Grade order Grade 5 4Y 1Y 1Y 5/2J. Morton 535808 4/3118

 28 MYSTIC PANTHER Grade order Grade 5 8P 7Y 1Y 5/3B. Sabotic 552253 3/1117

 29 OPTIMUS ELI Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 6P 5/4N. Auld 544747 2/1117

 30 PRINCE MAJESTIC Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 3Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/0116

 31 ZOLA BUD Grade order Grade 5 8P 2Y 3Y 5/4R. Gold 532777 2/1115
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y 5 324 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 GUMBOOT Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7Y 6P 5/2P. Roach 538981 3/2115

 33 MAGIC SWIPER Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 2Y 5/2T. Vella 521183 5/2112

 34 OPTIMUS JOY Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/4N. Auld 544750 2/0111

 35 ALBURY MOB Grade order Grade 5 6Y 7Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 532617 7/6110

 36 HIDDEN QUALITY Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 8Y 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0109

 37 TWISTED EGO Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 5P 5/4G. Denardo 554434 1/0107

 38 APACHE LION Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 1Y 5/4B. Sabotic 552251 1/0107

 39 TRICKY SHACOBY Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2Y 7P 5/3D. Northey 495454 3/1104

 40 OUR DASHER Grade order Grade 5 6Y 3Y 6Y 5/1C. Rushworth 532779 4/1104

 41 NULA'S BISCUIT Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 3P 5/4R. Walters 547339 2/1102

 42 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6Y 5/4W. Chandler 539689 2/199

 43 MYSTERY ANNE Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 548089 1/099

 44 NANDO BANNER Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 4P 5/4B. Gibbons 553878 1/098

 45 ON THE BLINK Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 8P 5/4N. Saloum 548361 2/193

 46 KNOCKABOUT SUE Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 7Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 12/1092

 47 PALERMO STING Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/090

 48 BARBARA FRANCIS Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/4J. Baxter 543661 2/184

 49 BROKEN PROMISES Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/078

 50 SHAFTED Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6Y 5/1J. Porter 532397 6/578

 51 SMITHFIELD BOY Grade order Grade 5 6P 6Y 8P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/167

 52 LITTLE HILLARY Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/4N. Auld 544977 1/063

 53 ROLL ON ONE Grade order Grade 5 6M 7Y 6Y 5/1J. Porter 526348 8/763

 54 DOWNTOWN Grade order Grade 5 8M 8Y 8Y 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/055

 55 MONSTER OF POWER Grade order Grade 5 8Y 4Y 5Y 5/4L. Galea 540581 1/054

 56 WINCHESTER Grade order Grade 5 7Y 7P 8Y 5/4R. Gold 532780 1/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y MDN 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING BURGER Last start placegetter RIS, 11/10/2022, R3, Y 3Y 7Y M/1J. Magri 556552 0/079

 2 ALBURY LANA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/09/2022, R1, P 4Y 2P 6Y M/1J. Keller 548230 0/096

 3 LADS ON TOUR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 27/10/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 4P M/1J. Porter 540448 0/088

 4 MIGHTY ZOE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/09/2022, R1, Y 6Y 5Y 3Y M/1L. Galea 540578 0/074

 5 SEKEKAMA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 06/06/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 6P M/1W. Bright 541839 0/069

 6 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/060

 7 EMGRAND EXPRESS First start M/1L. Azzopardi 554962 0/00

 8 BORN A ROCKET First start M/1D. Northey 557256 0/00

 9 GOOD ODDS JOKER First start M/1F. Hurst 553627 0/00

 10 TIME FOR TINA First start M/1T. Forbes 558574 0/00

 11 FORMULA EBBY First start M/1R. Tyler 555738 0/00

 12 RED OSCAR First start M/1W. Chandler 548868 0/00

 13 TILLY BANNER First start M/1B. Gibbons 553880 0/00

 14 MAJOR ANDO First start M/1L. Azzopardi 560010 0/00

 15 BLACK DANIELS First start M/1R. Tyler 553411 0/00

 16 DOLLY'S ANGEL Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 11/10/2022, R1, Y 7P 7Y 8Y M/1A. Byrnes 544710 0/033

 17 EDWARD TEACH Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 11/10/2022, R2, Y 4Y M/1C. Carl 556168 0/058

 18 TILLY DEVINE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 22/10/2022, R2, P 8P M/1R. Bell 556073 0/025

 19 CLEVER CLASSIC Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1N. Curby 547889 0/081

 20 HURRIED Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 5P M/1J. Baxter 551070 0/078

 21 AUSSIE LADY Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R3, Y 6Y 4Y 5Y M/1R. Jones 544646 0/070

 22 SHE'S A SUNRISE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/066

 23 OUR SEDONA Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1R. Walters 549387 0/056

 24 MINI ROCK Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 8P M/1A. Byrnes 544711 0/056

 25 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 4P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/044

 26 UNTROUBLED Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R1, P 6P 7P M/1A. Crouch 552564 0/039

 27 GOOD ODDS RASCAL Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1F. Hurst 553626 0/036

 28 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 7P 8Y 8P M/1L. Galea 540579 0/034
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y NG1-4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OLSEN STREET Last start placegetter RIS, 11/10/2022, R5, Y 2Y (BDN)P 2P 1/2M. Lill 533365 13/12280

 2 DOONSIDE ANDY Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 1Y 1/2L. Galea 532614 14/13286

 3 PLATINUM FIRE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/10/2022, R9, P 1P 8C 5P 2/1/2B. Attard 549430 10/8172

 4 PRINCE CREED Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 5Y 4P 1Y 2/1/2P. Steedman 539382 13/10251

 5 LOMAX Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 8Y 2/1/1A. Hunter 545073 9/7174

 6 REBEL ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 2P 2/1/2P. Roach 532206 6/3156

 7 MITCH AND MURRAY Last start winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R4, Y 1Y 2Y 4Y 3/1/2J. Porter 540449 12/11160

 8 LEE KEEPING Last start Provincial winner BUL, 01/11/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 5P 3/1/2C. Green 541769 6/4162

 9 BIT OF SAUCE Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 4Y 6Y 3/1/1M. Lill 526386 7/694

 10 BURN RUBBER Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Comito 535649 8/7249

 11 IRRATIONAL Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 2P 3/1/2A. Crouch 540906 10/0243

 12 FORAN BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 4P 3/1/2B. Gibbons 552807 8/7156

 13 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 5Y 3/1/1P. Boyd 532800 6/5106

 14 BIG TOWN PEPPA Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P (FTF)P 5P 5P 3/1/2I. Robinson 545260 8/7105

 15 INVICTUS ETHAN Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P 3/1/2C. Green 528921 8/581

 16 CEDAR OSCAR Last start winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R8, Y 1Y 2Y 2Y 4/1/2S. Morgan 526341 6/5176

 17 ULTIMATE HIT Last start Provincial winner DAP, 29/09/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 550787 3/0174

 18 BIG OTIS BANNER Dropping in grade RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/2B. Gibbons 542183 10/7116

 19 PROUD AUSSIE Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/2D. Northey 535087 7/3205

 20 AQUARIAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 1P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 545272 4/3168

 21 TWO MOVES AHEAD Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 7C 4/1/2C. Proctor 542814 4/0162

 22 SMART CASH Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R8, Y 6Y 5P 1P 4/1/1A. Hunter 543149 7/6161

 23 BORA BORA PEARL Weighted points score TAR, 26/10/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 7Y 4/1/1T. Forbes 541875 6/2150

 24 WORLD GONE MAD Weighted points score MAT, 27/10/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 4Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 12/11126

 25 SORRY BRO Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 3Y 4/1/1J. Rudd 535112 4/3124

 26 BEGA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7Y 4/1/1L. Rodgers 540240 8/7119

 27 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 5P 4/1/1N. Auld 544979 3/2105

 28 ZIPPER AHEAD Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 5P 4/1/1V. Farrugia 540189 7/587

 29 MISTER KEY Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/2E. Micallef 536142 4/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 05 November 2022

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REELING DOLLARS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 7P 5/2R. Stojanov 546632 3/2126

 2 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 6Y 5/4W. Chandler 539689 2/199
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